























International 470 Class Association

Dimitris Dimou President 5th, April 2019.

Dear Dimitris,

On behalf of the Hungarian 470 Class Association and Tihanyi Hajés Egylet
(Organizing Authority) we would like to place a bid for the 470 Youth World
Championship for the year 2020 or 2021 or 2022 and/or the 470 Masters Cup
2020 or 2021 or 2022.

Tihanyi Hajoés Egylet (THE) was founded in 2000 and is located on the most
spectacular location of the lake Balaton. Our main activity is youth sailing, we
have 70 kinds in Optimist, Laser, 420, 470 and Finn classes. In summer we are
organizing sailing camps for more than 350 Kkids annually. The Club has about
200 members, and our annual turnover is about 200.000 EUR. In 470 we have 3
junior couple and most of our coaches are interested to participate as a sailor on
the masters event.

Our basis is a peaceful marina, where we have berths for 75 yachts, newly built
clubhouse, including all the race office facilities, youth clubhouse and beds for 50
sailors. We have 2 large (30 ft and 25 ft) motorboat, and 10 RIB-s and all the
necessary assets for organizing events like the proposed.

We have wide experience organizing international regattas, we were hosting the
470 Masters Cup 2 times (2002, 2015) Finn Masters EC 3 times (last in 2017: 89
boats), Cadet EC.

You can see more information about our club on the www.thesail.hu page, and

Lake Balaton is a nice, clean sweet water lake, 2-5 meter depth. In summer the
water temperature is between 22-25 C. The wind is variable, in one week sailors
could sail in very different conditions here. (Bft 2-6)

Our proposed times are May, June and September. July and August is too
crowded and we have not so reliable wind conditions in the midsummer.

We declare that;

There is no exisiting national law or regulation that might prevent any national
470 class association to take part in the championship,

We carefully read the 470 class championship organizing manual, and agreed to
apply it.

We are attaching a presentation, and the official bidding form showing all the
other important information.

Our estimation for the total budget of the events. (in EUR)



Incomes
Entry fees
Clubhouse accomodation + campers
Eating family and folks
Merchandising
Sponsors

Total

Costs

Race doctor

Official approvals

Chief race officer

Jury (2 foreign + locals)

Race comittee (mostly volunteers)
Drinks and refreshments for RC
Prizes

Offical dinner + prize giving snacks
Daily drinks and snaks for
competitors

Stickers, stamps
T-shirt or other gift
Fuel

Media, photos, drone
Total

Profit

8750
3000
500
200
10000
22450

300
200
900
2500
500
1000
1500
2400

300
200
2000
500
1000
13300

9150

14000
3000
1000

300

15000

33300

300
200
900
4000
700
1000
1200
4000

500
250
3000
600
1000
17650

15650

If you require, we are ready to meet you or the General Assembly and present

our bid personally.

If you have any question, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Best Regards,
}\/O‘ZLL_/ /({’ 9 ('Z,,
Kazmer Kerekes

Hungarian 470 Class Association
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GER Starnberg
« NED Medemblik  1433km
« FRA Maubuisson 1909km
« CZE Lipno 469km
. ITA L di Garda 728km
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Located on Tihany peninsula
Main activity: youth sailing center
2 slips, room for 150 dinghy-s
Main Regattas:







LocAL
ATTRACTIONS

K ' « Monastry built in 1055
JeaE® | - \\Vine routes
3 - Budapest (1 hr driving)
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